

<

ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3394/2013

GURADITTA @ GURU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Davesh Vashishtha, Adv.  
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 30.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |  
| | | |

rd