

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3394/2013

GURADITTA @ GURU SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,exemption from filing  
O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms R Gandhi, Adv.  
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aishwarya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the  
respondent No.1 are present.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as is  
palpable from the perusal of the office report.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for  
deleting respondent No.2 from the array of parties. The ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner has provided a copy of the application to the ld. Counsel for  
the respondent in the open Court. The said application shall be processed  
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj