

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3394/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in DBCRA No.30/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GURADITTA @ GURU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.  
(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent is allowed  
at the risk of the petitioner.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]  
Court Master