

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2325 OF 2014

GURADITTA @ GURU SINGH ... Appellant(s)
STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report regarding not filing of fresh application for bail was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.02.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ms. Rachna Joshi, Ld. Counsel shall comply the office report and letter dated 11.01.2016 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 06.04.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 04.04.2016 filed fresh application for bail and registred as Crl. mp. No. 6050 of 2016. The same is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 5th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1.Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate
315, C.K. Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court Of India, New Delhi

2.Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Old Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India, New delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR